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LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 83

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018


NEW TRAIN BETWEEN MUMBAI AND DELHI


83. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has plan to start new train between

Mumbai and Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal to introduce a new train service between Mumbai and Delhi. However, to cater to the seasonal rush, special trains are operated on the Mumbai-Delhi sector and accordingly, 09003/09004 Bandra(T)-Nizamuddin special Rajdhani

Express has been operated.


*****

